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UNMANNED HELICOPTER
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Vehicle Research and Development Establishment of the Defence Research Development Organisation (DRDO) has developed an unmanned helicopter;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said helicopter is based on indigenous technology;

(d) if so, whether any assessment has been made regarding its manufacturing and utility; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) to (e): In view of reply given in part (a) above, Question does not arise.
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